ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patents Only

To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		Attorney Dkt. No.: 109587-000			
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1. Name of conveying party(ies). Total Mailroom Support, Inc.		TMSI of Georgia, LLC 110 A Corporate Park East			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes 🔲 No 🛛		LaGrange, Georgia 30240			
3,	Nature of conveyance:				
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:August 11, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗌 No 🛛			
		Patent No. 5,868,548			
4.	4. Application No. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes 🛛 No 🗌				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 			
	Robert L. Brewer, Esq. Bass, Berry & Sims PLC AmSouth Center 315 Deaderick Street, Suite 2700 Nashville, Tennessee 37238-3001				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$160.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account number: 502483, 4995			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
copy Nam	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and bel of the original document.	tief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true April 13, 2004 Date			
	. Νο.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6			
L					
² 7 6752	078752	PATENT REEL: 014523 FRAME: 0133			

i

ļ

/

ù.

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No.	Grant Date	Title
5,868,548	09 February 1999	Stacking Device for Printed Products and the Like
6,280,136	28 August 2001	Bundle Turner
6,439,830	27 August 2002	Opening Guard Mechanism for Printed Product Stacking Device

U.S. Patent Application	Filing Date	Title
not available		Opening Guard Mechanism for Printed Product Stacking Device

PATENT REEL: 014523 FRAME: 0134

Ŋ.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made as of the date of execution below, by and between Total Mailroom Support, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having its principal place of business at 6800 Lake Abram Drive, Middleburg Heights, Ohio ("Assignor"), and TMSI of Georgia, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 110 A Corporate Park East, LaGrange, Georgia 30240 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto ("Patents") and to the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents, patent applications, and all divisional, continuation and continuationin-part applications, and to the inventions covered thereby.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of the Patents disclosed in this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention and the Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the Letters Patent and the equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This instrument shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon Assignor and any of its successors and assigns.

Signed at (buland the, on this // day of August, 2003.

Total Mailroom Surfact Ing Title:

PATENT REEL: 014523 FRAME: 0135

STATE OF)): SS COUNTY OF)

5:04PM

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named <u>MICHAEL</u> MCHENDY to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this _/__ day of _//// 2003.

2

(Seal)

LARRY GRYSTAL, Attorney At Law Notary Notaty Public - State of Ny commission has no er Section 147.03 R. C.

PATENT REEL: 014523 FRAME: 0136

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No.	Grant Date	Title
5,868,548	09 February 1999	Stacking Device for Printed Products and the Like
6,280,136	28 August 2001	Bundle Turner
6,439,830	27 August 2002	Opening Guard Mechanism for Printed Product Stacking Device

U.S. Patent Application	Filing Date	Title
not available	May 27, 2003	Opening Guard Mechanism for Printed Product Stacking Device

RECORDED: 04/15/2004